

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORIGINAL SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION****NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 722 OF 2018****IN****SUIT NO. 147 OF 2017**

Lourdes Veronica Baptista ... Plaintiff

Versus

Crescent Builders and Developers and others ... Defendants

Mr. Rohan Cama instructed by Baptista Diaone Claire Robert – Plaintiff.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar alongwith Krishma Shah instructed by A & P Partners for the Intervenors/Applicants.

Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar / Mr. Sandeep Patil for MCGM.

Dr. B.B. Saraf for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Arya Bile alongwith Mr. Mustafa Bohra for Defendant No.8.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani alongwith Mr. Priyank Kapadia, Ms. Nafisa Khandeparkar, Ms. Raksha Thakkar and Mr. Shivam Nimbalkar instructed by Juris Corp for Defendant Nos.3 to 5.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**DATED : 2nd MAY, 2018****P.C.:**

Order passed by this Court shall not preclude the Corporation and/or any statutory authorities from carrying out any investigation. However, this order shall not be construed as a direction given to the Corporation / statutory authorities.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)