

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1821 OF 2018

In

SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of BasilPetitioner

Robert Baptista

V/S

Crescent Builders And Developers And 9 Ors.Respondent

And Ayub M. Shaikh And Anr (applicant)

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 722 OF 2018

In

SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of BasilPetitioner

Robert Baptista

V/S

Crescent Builders And Developers And 9 Ors.Respondent

And The Senior Inspector Of Midc Police

Station And And.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Sochit K i/b A & P Partners
for Applicant

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 17th July, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn at 5.00 p.. At the request of the learned Counsel for Applicant, stand over to 06th August 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)