

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.722 OF 2018

IN

SUIT NO.147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista

...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Crescent Builders and Developers & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Rohaan Cama, for the Plaintiff.

Apurva Thipsay with Mitul Shah with Faizan Shaikh i/b. Shreyas Vyas for the Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Shyam Kapadia, Mr. Mustafa Bohra and Mr. Vivek Sharma i/b. M/s. Solomon and Co for Defendant No.8.

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for State of Maharashtra – Defendant No.9.

S. Lakdawala i/b. S. Shamim and Co. for the Defendant Nos.11 and 12.

Mr. Shridhar Dhekale, Court Receiver with Shri E.B. Sivakumar, 1st Assistant to CR are present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16 January 2023

ORDER :

1. Mr. Rohaan Cama, the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff

states that the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai was to disclose the result of the investigation as per the order dated 26th June, 2018 passed by this Court. The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai has filed Affidavit but has not disclosed the result of the said investigation.

2. Accordingly, the MCGM shall file a further Affidavit disclosing result of the investigation carried out as directed by this Court vide order dated 26th June, 2018. The MCGM shall file Affidavit within a period of two weeks from the date of this Order. The MCGM shall serve the above Affidavit to all parties to the proceedings.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]