

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 851 OF 2017
IN
SUITS NO. 147 OF 2017**

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through PA
Of Basil Robert Baptista ..Plaintiff
Versus
M/s Crescent Builders And Developers
And Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 722 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1777 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION(SUIT) NO. 1821 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION(SUIT) NO. 1080 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 19364 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 29452 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 147 OF 2017**

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Shanay Shah i/b Dione Baptista for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Tamboly, Parimal K. Shroff, D.V. Deokar, Faizan Shaikh i/b Shreyas Vyas for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Yash Tiwari (through VC) for Defendant Nos. 3, 4 and 5.

Mr. Deepak Shukla a/w. Mr. Praveen Maurya , Ms. Shweta Thakur i/b BNS Legal for a Partner of defendant No.3

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Nikhilesh Koundinya, Mr. Mustafa Bohra, and Ms. Divya Raut i/b M/s. Solomon & Co. for Defendant No.8.

Mr. Himanshu Takke AGP for State of Maharashtra, Defendant No. 9.

Mr. Sajid Shamim i/b S. Shamim & Co. for Defendant Nos. 12 and 13.

Mrs. Nandini Deshpande, Officer from Court Receiver's Office present.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 7 April 2026

PC:-

- 1.** It is clarified that the licensee of Flat Nos. 602 and 603 in Building "Crescent Exotica" are permitted to park their one car each in the designated car parking area of the Society.
- 2.** Stand over to 17 April 2026.

(Jitendra Jain, J)